
CL-7323 ALCANTARA SANTOS, BIEL 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CT-2128 ALEPUZ PIQUER, IAN 08 UA Rubí
CL-6028 ALEXIOU , ANDREAS 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-2082 ALLOZA RIBE, ALEX 08 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-2083 ALLOZA RIBE, VICTOR 08 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-89460 ALONSO PAREJA, GUILLEM 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-6877 ALÓS CARRETERO, TOMÁS 08 FC Barcelona
CL-2084 AULADELL GONZALEZ, JOAN 08 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-4923 AULEDAS RUCKERT, JAN 09 CA Sant Just
CL-7751 AYALA MUÑOZ, VICTOR 08 Cornellà At.
CL-7929 CARRILLO MAGDALENO, MARC 09 JA Sabadell
CL-78859 CASALS MELNIK, ANDREU 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-8652 CEBRIÁN GIMÉNEZ;, ALAN 09 CA Sant Just
CL-79966 CERVERA JOUNOU, MARC 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-89760 CIPRIAN PONS, JON 08 U Colomenca At.
CL-81996 CORTADA NACHER, PAU 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-87980 CROITOR BUJOR, DUMITRU 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-153 DE VARGAS SERRANO, JOSE LUIS 08 UGE Badalona
CL-10793 DEFERRARI SALAS, JOAN 08 JA Sabadell
CL-393 DELGADO COTELO, AXEL 08 Pratenc AA
CL-9391 DINU CRIADO, BOGDAN 09 CA Gavà
CL-4604 DORADO COTS, DIDAC 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-80830 ELICES MARTIN, IVAN 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-9547 ESCUTIA COLOMA, CESAR 09 Cornellà At.
CL-94136 FARHANE FAKIRI, ADAM 08 CA Sant Boi
CL-9114 FERNANDEZ MALO, ALEJANDRO 08 Pratenc AA
CL-8319 FONTDEGLORIA VINYES, NIRAJ 09 CA Canaletes
CL-7126 FRAS NZO, FRANCISCO 09 CA Viladecans
CT-2185 GADO IDDRISU, ASHRAF 08 CA Vic
CL-95959 GALLEGO DROUILLARD, SYLVAN 09 CA Gavà
CT-2255 GALLEN MARTIN, LOT 08 Pratenc AA
CL-1025 GAYO JIMENEZ, ALEX 09 CA Sant Boi
CL-5020 GOMEZ DE JAIME, VICTOR 08 AA Catalunya
CL-77888 GUZMAN GONZALEZ, JOAN BOUBACAR 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-80847 HERBERA MELLADO, ORIOL 08 UGE Badalona
CL-6072 HERNANDEZ GODOY, GUILLEM 08 CA Granollers
CL-84052 HERNANDEZ RAYA, HANNIBAL 09 Cornellà At.
CL-87706 IBAÑEZ BLANCO, DAVID 08 CA Viladecans
CL-3008 JARA GIMENEZ, ROGER 09 L'Hospitalet At.
CT-1465 JIMENEZ GARCIA, VICTOR 08 CA Tarragona
CL-8086 LARRAHONO , ADAM 09 CA Calella
CL-82088 LAZARO BARRAZA, GAEL 08 CA Canaletes
CT-2241 LIU , QIXIANG 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca

Control sub16
Mataró, 7 de maig de 2023

100m MASC. AL SUB16M



CT-1410 LOPEZ ABELLANER, TONI 09 UA Terrassa
CT-687 LOPEZ AYALA, TIAGO 09 UA Terrassa
CL-8344 LOPEZ MORENTE, UNAI 08 CA Sant Boi
CL-2978 MARIN QUIROS, RAUL 09 CA Sant Boi
CT-2249 MARTINEZ JORQUERA, IVAN 08 CA Sant Celoni
CT-2242 MARTINEZ PUIGVERT, ROC 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-77575 MARTORI JIMENEZ, RICARD 08 CA Castellar
CL-3766 MERINO BRAVO, JAN 08 JA Sabadell
CT-1911 MONSERRAT JONCH, JAN 08 JA Sabadell
CL-7458 MUÑOZ PINO, JOAN 09 UGE Badalona
CL-9546 ORTA MORGADO, POL 09 Cornellà At.
CL-5411 PARDO LLAURADO, EDUARD 09 CA Gavà
CL-89716 PELLISE FERNANDEZ, ORIOL 08 Barcelona At.
CL-78239 PEREZ PEÑA, MARC 09 CA Mollet
CT-2231 PEREZ PIQUERAS, MAX 08 CA Laietania
CL-87781 PEREZ SECULI, MARTI 09 Pratenc AA
CL-87273 PICAZO GARCIA, ARNAU 08 CA Viladecans
CL-10058 POLO CUADRADO, MARIO 08 CA Castellar
CL-84130 POMBO ALDANA, NICOLAS 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-2830 RAMBAUD PEÑA, POL 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-8403 RECALDE MARTINEZ, HUGO 09 Pratenc AA
CL-10674 REIXACH MARTÍN, IVAN 08 JA Sabadell
CL-8085 RIBAS , SERGI 09 CA Calella
CT-2146 ROBLEDO SAAVEDRA, HECTOR 09 CA Canaletes
CL-84065 RODRIGUEZ  ALVAREZ, JOAN 09 Cornellà At.
CL-89520 RODRIGUEZ NARBONA, ALVARO 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-89617 RUBIO POLO, SERGIO 08 CA Nou Barris
CL-9274 RUIZ VELO, MARC 09 CA Sant Just
CL-11547 SALA CABOT, ELOI 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-7100 SANCHEZ CHAIPUT, MAXIMILIANO 09 U Colomenca At.
CL-7125 SANCHEZ GARCES, DENIS 09 CA Viladecans
CT-2245 SAPERAS FERNANDEZ, POL 08 CA Castellar
CL-1806 SOLE FRANCISCO, GUILLEM 09 Martorell AC
CL-89154 SUNYER ESONO, GUILLEM 09 CA Canaletes
CL-29991 TRULLOLS CONTRERAS, JOHN 08 GEiE Gironí
CL-11529 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, MANUEL 08 UA Terrassa
CL-3667 VEGA VEGA, ROC 09 CA Mollet



CT-2128 ALEPUZ PIQUER, IAN 08 UA Rubí
CL-7751 AYALA MUÑOZ, VICTOR 08 Cornellà At.
CL-84589 BOU  ORO, GUILLEM 09 CA Canaletes
CL-87271 CABA GALLINAT, NIL 08 AA Xafatolls Ponent EIE
CL-5458 CALLEJA VILLEGAS;, MATEO 08 CA Sant Just
CL-7929 CARRILLO MAGDALENO, MARC 09 JA Sabadell
CL-8652 CEBRIÁN GIMÉNEZ;, ALAN 09 CA Sant Just
CL-1939 CRUZADO HERNANDEZ, JOAN 08 CA Gavà
CL-153 DE VARGAS SERRANO, JOSE LUIS 08 UGE Badalona
CL-10793 DEFERRARI SALAS, JOAN 08 JA Sabadell
CL-393 DELGADO COTELO, AXEL 08 Pratenc AA
CL-9391 DINU CRIADO, BOGDAN 09 CA Gavà
CL-80830 ELICES MARTIN, IVAN 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-92956 ESPIN DIAZ, LLUC 08 CA Laietania
CL-9895 ESPINOLA CRISTÓBAL, ERIC 08 UA Barberà
CL-94136 FARHANE FAKIRI, ADAM 08 CA Sant Boi
CL-9114 FERNANDEZ MALO, ALEJANDRO 08 Pratenc AA
CL-86391 FLECHA PARETAS, GUILLEM 09 CE Penedès
CL-8319 FONTDEGLORIA VINYES, NIRAJ 09 CA Canaletes
CL-95959 GALLEGO DROUILLARD, SYLVAN 09 CA Gavà
CT-2255 GALLEN MARTIN, LOT 08 Pratenc AA
CL-1025 GAYO JIMENEZ, ALEX 09 CA Sant Boi
CT-2007 GOMEZ CARMONA, JOAN 08 AA Catalunya
CL-7457 HERMOSO LOPEZ, IÑAKI 09 UGE Badalona
CL-12253 HERNANDEZ , IAN 08 Pratenc AA
CL-6072 HERNANDEZ GODOY, GUILLEM 08 CA Granollers
CL-76624 ITCHART HOMO, LUCA 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-8086 LARRAHONO , ADAM 09 CA Calella
CT-1410 LOPEZ ABELLANER, TONI 09 UA Terrassa
CL-8344 LOPEZ MORENTE, UNAI 08 CA Sant Boi
CL-297 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, PAU 08 Pratenc AA
CL-5077 LÓPEZ SERRANO, MARCEL 09 UA Barberà
CL-69430 MANTECON BRITZ, MATEO 08 UA Terrassa
CL-2978 MARIN QUIROS, RAUL 09 CA Sant Boi
CL-8292 MARISCAL PAVON, DIEGO 08 UA Rubí
CL-9208 MASSUCCO SAGET, MARC 09 Barcelona At.
CL-9546 ORTA MORGADO, POL 09 Cornellà At.
CL-12297 PALLAS GRACIA, MARTI 09 CA Canaletes
CL-5411 PARDO LLAURADO, EDUARD 09 CA Gavà
CL-6834 PELLICER TORRESCASANA, QUIM 08 AA Xafatolls Ponent EIE
CL-89716 PELLISE FERNANDEZ, ORIOL 08 Barcelona At.
CT-1875 PEREIRA SANCHEZ, RUBEN 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CT-2231 PEREZ PIQUERAS, MAX 08 CA Laietania
CL-84130 POMBO ALDANA, NICOLAS 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-3015 PRATS POCH, GENIS 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-8403 RECALDE MARTINEZ, HUGO 09 Pratenc AA

300m MASC. AL SUB16M



CL-78866 REINA ENCINAS, ALEIX 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-10674 REIXACH MARTÍN, IVAN 08 JA Sabadell
CL-12336 ROMERO RODRÍGUEZ, MARC 09 CA Lloret-La Selva
CL-89617 RUBIO POLO, SERGIO 08 CA Nou Barris
CL-9274 RUIZ VELO, MARC 09 CA Sant Just
CL-4876 SAGRERA PEICASAT, ALBERT 09 CA Canaletes
CL-4797 SALVÀ GARCIA, OTGER 08 CA Calella
CL-7100 SANCHEZ CHAIPUT, MAXIMILIANO 09 U Colomenca At.
CL-8754 SERRANO JAGNE, DAN 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-8400 SILES PEY, ROGER 09 Pratenc AA
CL-80602 VARON CHAO, IKER 09 CA Parets
CL-11529 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, MANUEL 08 UA Terrassa



CL-95102 AMRAOUI EL MAHBOUBI, ALI 09 UA Rubí
CT-2006 ANCIONES MENCHEN, AARON 08 AA Catalunya
CL-2383 APARICIO JIMENEZ, LUCAS 08 CA Granollers
CL-85831 ARBONIES BIGAS, IBAI 09 CA Granollers
CL-4923 AULEDAS RUCKERT, JAN 09 CA Sant Just
CL-4841 BATLLE RODRIGUEZ, ALEIX 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CT-777 BAU LOPEZ, KEDIR 08 CA Vic
CL-10368 BONO PUIGMARTI, DAVID 08 CA Castellar
CL-90445 BORRELLA CALLEJAS, XAVI 09 UA Rubí
CL-85694 CAMERO JIMENEZ, PAU 09 CA Olesa
CL-10796 CARMONA VINYETS, ALBERT 08 JA Sabadell
CL-12337 CASTILLO FOSSATI, LUCAS 09 CA Lloret-La Selva
CT-2002 CAYETANO MARTINEZ, MARC 08 CA Mollet
CL-81968 CHAPARRO GIMENEZ, NIL 08 CA Vilafranca
CL-87823 DEL POZO SEVILLANO, GUILLEM 09 CE Penedès
CL-9205 FORNIES INFANTE, QUETZAL 09 Barcelona At.
CL-94907 GALLARDO BATLLE, ALEIX 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-80208 GARCIA GRACIA, ORIOL 08 Cornellà At.
CL-6966 GARCIA MATA, HUGO 08 CA Viladecans
CL-82155 GARCIA PUEYO, JULEN 09 UGE Badalona
CL-76618 GARCIA RICO, JOEL 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CT-1877 HERNANDEZ CORTES, ASIER 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-70577 IBAÑEZ VENTAJA, ISAAC 08 UA Barberà
CL-89038 LORENTE MARTIN, JOAN 08 Cornellà At.
CL-8526 LUNA CARMONA, ARNAU 08 Cornellà At.
CL-84054 MANCHA PLADEMUNT, EDGAR 09 Cornellà At.
CL-85228 MARQUET COLLS, ALEX 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-95698 MARTOS ZAMBRANO, ADRIAN 09 CA Viladecans
CL-76791 MAS PRIETO, BENET 09 JA Sabadell
CL-9208 MASSUCCO SAGET, MARC 09 Barcelona At.
CL-76631 MOLINA ESPARTERO, DANIEL 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CT-1876 MORENTE VILLASUR, ALEX 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-11684 MULLOR OBRATOV, IVAN 08 Barcelona At.
CL-7458 MUÑOZ PINO, JOAN 09 UGE Badalona
CL-12315 NAVARRO PELLICO, ROQUE 09 CA Atletesvng.org
CT-2217 NOGUERA FUSTÉ, ELOY 09 FC Barcelona
CL-394 NOVOA DE MANUEL, POL 08 Pratenc AA
CL-10515 OLIVER VERBON, BRU 08 CA Nou Barris
CT-664 PALACIOS SANCHEZ, IKER 08 UA Terrassa
CL-7867 PEREZ ALONSO, GUILLEM 08 UGE Badalona
CL-10058 POLO CUADRADO, MARIO 08 CA Castellar
CT-2146 ROBLEDO SAAVEDRA, HECTOR 09 CA Canaletes
CL-80765 ROCA VIDAL, GERARD 08 CA Laietania
CT-2252 ROSELLO RUIZ, POL 08 Cornellà At.
CL-76640 RUIZ LEON, VICTOR 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-8755 SERRANO JAGNE, MAT 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro

600m MASC. AL SUB16M



CL-82947 SERRAS VIEGUEZ, ORIOL 09 CA Granollers
CL-80915 SOLBAS GUTIERREZ, ALEX 09 UA Terrassa
CT-680 SOLE LLORET, NIL 08 AA Xafatolls Ponent EIE
CL-8695 SUBIRÓS ARVEZ, EDMAR 09 CA Sant Just
CL-89154 SUNYER ESONO, GUILLEM 09 CA Canaletes
CT-546 TERUEL MARTINEZ, DANIEL 09 JA Sabadell
CL-6524 TOSCANO COBO, PAU 08 FACVAC Valls
CL-86330 UBERNI CABEZA, BIEL 09 CE Penedès
CL-93383 VALLS MOLINA, ARNAU 08 UGE Badalona
CL-93384 VALLS MOLINA, MARTI 08 UGE Badalona
CL-83291 VERGES PIZARRO, ROGER 08 Avinent Manresa
CL-7618 VIDAL LAGO, BIEL 09 CA Olesa
CL-88378 VILAGINES PIQUE, POL 09 Pedala.cat
CL-95956 WERNLI ALVAREZ, ASIEL 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat



CT-774 AGUDO COMELLAS, ALEIX 09 CA Vic
CL-93739 BELOSO MARCOS, ALEIX 08 UA Barberà
CT-2248 CHOUACHOUA VALLS, ROGER 08 CA Granollers
CL-4604 DORADO COTS, DIDAC 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CT-1546 ENRIQUE AMADAS, MARC 08 UA Terrassa
CL-92956 ESPIN DIAZ, LLUC 08 CA Laietania
CT-2257 HERMIDA VILELLA, ORIOL 08 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-84052 HERNANDEZ RAYA, HANNIBAL 09 Cornellà At.
CT-2196 HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, MATIAS 08 CA Tarragona
CT-15557 LEVY KASSER, ANATOLE 09 Barcelona At.
CT-2241 LIU , QIXIANG 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-8292 MARISCAL PAVON, DIEGO 08 UA Rubí
CL-3766 MERINO BRAVO, JAN 08 JA Sabadell
CL-95444 PASCUAL NAVARRO, BRUNO 08 JA Sabadell
CL-6834 PELLICER TORRESCASANA, QUIM 08 AA Xafatolls Ponent EIE
CL-7867 PEREZ ALONSO, GUILLEM 08 UGE Badalona
CL-3222 RAMOS PASTOR, MANEL 09 U Colomenca At.
CL-4797 SALVÀ GARCIA, OTGER 08 CA Calella
CL-92949 TRILLA GEORGES, ANIOL 09 CA Granollers

CT-2219 BUSSE CATALA, LLUC 08 FC Barcelona
CL-5458 CALLEJA VILLEGAS;, MATEO 08 CA Sant Just
CL-85694 CAMERO JIMENEZ, PAU 09 CA Olesa
CL-12337 CASTILLO FOSSATI, LUCAS 09 CA Lloret-La Selva
CL-86815 COLOMINO MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO 09 Pratenc AA
CL-11877 EGILSSON , ODINN 09 JA Sabadell
CL-3632 JALA MORENO, ABEL 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CT-1410 LOPEZ ABELLANER, TONI 09 UA Terrassa
CL-95101 MARTIN PINA, LUCAS 09 UA Terrassa
CL-77575 MARTORI JIMENEZ, RICARD 08 CA Castellar
CL-9489 MATEO PEÑALVER, IZAN 09 CA Sant Just
CL-4165 PASCUAL MIRET, MIQUEL 08 CA Parets
CL-76233 RODRIGUEZ VENDRELL, CARLOS 09 U Colomenca At.
CL-12336 ROMERO RODRÍGUEZ, MARC 09 CA Lloret-La Selva
CL-81039 SANCHEZ COROMINAS, PAU 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-8400 SILES PEY, ROGER 09 Pratenc AA
CL-3120 SOLE JIMENEZ, DAVID 09 CA Parets
CL-8695 SUBIRÓS ARVEZ, EDMAR 09 CA Sant Just
CL-92949 TRILLA GEORGES, ANIOL 09 CA Granollers
CL-11529 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, MANUEL 08 UA Terrassa

100m tanques (0,91) MASC. AL SUB16M

Alçada MASC. AL SUB16M



CL-79966 CERVERA JOUNOU, MARC 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-9205 FORNIES INFANTE, QUETZAL 09 Barcelona At.
CT-15557 LEVY KASSER, ANATOLE 09 Barcelona At.
CL-11684 MULLOR OBRATOV, IVAN 08 Barcelona At.
CL-8085 RIBAS , SERGI 09 CA Calella
CL-84589 BOU  ORO, GUILLEM 09 CA Canaletes
CL-82088 LAZARO BARRAZA, GAEL 08 CA Canaletes
CL-4876 SAGRERA PEICASAT, ALBERT 09 CA Canaletes
CL-95959 GALLEGO DROUILLARD, SYLVAN 09 CA Gavà
CL-78239 PEREZ PEÑA, MARC 09 CA Mollet
CL-4165 PASCUAL MIRET, MIQUEL 08 CA Parets
CL-80602 VARON CHAO, IKER 09 CA Parets
CL-8652 CEBRIÁN GIMÉNEZ;, ALAN 09 CA Sant Just
CT-774 AGUDO COMELLAS, ALEIX 09 CA Vic
CT-777 BAU LOPEZ, KEDIR 08 CA Vic
CT-2185 GADO IDDRISU, ASHRAF 08 CA Vic
CL-86391 FLECHA PARETAS, GUILLEM 09 CE Penedès
CL-80208 GARCIA GRACIA, ORIOL 08 Cornellà At.
CL-84054 MANCHA PLADEMUNT, EDGAR 09 Cornellà At.
CT-2252 ROSELLO RUIZ, POL 08 Cornellà At.
CT-2262 ADAN CHAVERO, ERIC 08 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CL-6877 ALÓS CARRETERO, TOMÁS 08 FC Barcelona
CT-2219 BUSSE CATALA, LLUC 08 FC Barcelona
CL-94907 GALLARDO BATLLE, ALEIX 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CT-1877 HERNANDEZ CORTES, ASIER 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-76624 ITCHART HOMO, LUCA 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CT-2242 MARTINEZ PUIGVERT, ROC 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-81039 SANCHEZ COROMINAS, PAU 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro

CL-78859 CASALS MELNIK, ANDREU 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-81996 CORTADA NACHER, PAU 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-3015 PRATS POCH, GENIS 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-2830 RAMBAUD PEÑA, POL 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-11547 SALA CABOT, ELOI 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-29991 TRULLOLS CONTRERAS, JOHN 08 GEiE Gironí
CT-1911 MONSERRAT JONCH, JAN 08 JA Sabadell
CT-2257 HERMIDA VILELLA, ORIOL 08 L'Hospitalet At.
CT-2258 ANDREU GERIQUE, MIQUEL 08 Martorell AC
CL-91709 CASTILLO MATEO, IAN 08 Martorell AC
CL-1806 SOLE FRANCISCO, GUILLEM 09 Martorell AC
CL-2082 ALLOZA RIBE, ALEX 08 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-2083 ALLOZA RIBE, VICTOR 08 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-89460 ALONSO PAREJA, GUILLEM 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-77888 GUZMAN GONZALEZ, JOAN BOUBACAR 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-89520 RODRIGUEZ NARBONA, ALVARO 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-86815 COLOMINO MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO 09 Pratenc AA

Llargada MASC. AL SUB16M-GRUP B

Llargada MASC. AL SUB16M-GRUP A



CL-12253 HERNANDEZ , IAN 08 Pratenc AA
CL-86806 MOYA RUIZ, MARTI 09 Pratenc AA
CL-87781 PEREZ SECULI, MARTI 09 Pratenc AA
CL-85310 ORTEGA HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL 09 U Colomenca At.
CL-76233 RODRIGUEZ VENDRELL, CARLOS 09 U Colomenca At.
CL-90445 BORRELLA CALLEJAS, XAVI 09 UA Rubí
CL-7457 HERMOSO LOPEZ, IÑAKI 09 UGE Badalona



CL-9707 AARIBOU HABIBI, ADAM 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-86524 BLANCH SARDAÑES, ADRIA 09 UA Rubí
CT-1908 BORRAS DE LAS HERAS, MARC 08 JA Sabadell
CL-89760 CIPRIAN PONS, JON 08 U Colomenca At.
CL-10719 DEL REY VEGA, ALFONSO 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-9547 ESCUTIA COLOMA, CESAR 09 Cornellà At.
CL-68766 FELIPE ZUÑIGA, GERARD 08 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CL-76364 GIRONES PARAROLS, JORDI 09 ACE Riudellots
CT-1634 GONZALO HABA, DANIEL 08 CA Nou Barris
CL-88289 GORNES ARMENGOL, ROC 09 CA Sant Just
CL-1607 LOZANO VALLET, RAMIRO 08 UA Rubí
CL-86806 MOYA RUIZ, MARTI 09 Pratenc AA
CL-12336 ROMERO RODRÍGUEZ, MARC 09 CA Lloret-La Selva
CL-12285 SALGUERO POSTIGO, MARC 08 U Colomenca At.
CL-92949 TRILLA GEORGES, ANIOL 09 CA Granollers
CL-94987 VILA ZAPATER, DIDAC 09 UA Rubí
CL-11033 YE , CHENYANG 08 CA Sant Andreu Barca

CL-9707 AARIBOU HABIBI, ADAM 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-83789 CIRUJEDA SERRA, POL 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-10719 DEL REY VEGA, ALFONSO 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CT-1546 ENRIQUE AMADAS, MARC 08 UA Terrassa
CL-9895 ESPINOLA CRISTÓBAL, ERIC 08 UA Barberà
CL-563 FERNANDEZ GUINART, OT 08 CA Granollers
CT-992 FLORES LOPEZ-PASCA, BRU 09 Aldahra Lleida UA
CL-9079 GIRON CONTRERAS, JAUME KEIKO 09 Pratenc AA
CL-76364 GIRONES PARAROLS, JORDI 09 ACE Riudellots
CL-74966 GONZALEZ GISBERT, GUILLEM 08 CA Granollers
CL-88289 GORNES ARMENGOL, ROC 09 CA Sant Just
CL-85853 HERRERIAS BARO, JOAN 09 CA Granollers
CL-1607 LOZANO VALLET, RAMIRO 08 UA Rubí
CL-69430 MANTECON BRITZ, MATEO 08 UA Terrassa
CL-84689 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, VICTOR 09 CA Parets
CL-9489 MATEO PEÑALVER, IZAN 09 CA Sant Just
CL-3766 MERINO BRAVO, JAN 08 JA Sabadell
CL-12297 PALLAS GRACIA, MARTI 09 CA Canaletes
CL-78866 REINA ENCINAS, ALEIX 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-84065 RODRIGUEZ  ALVAREZ, JOAN 09 Cornellà At.
CL-3120 SOLE JIMENEZ, DAVID 09 CA Parets
CT-1559 TOMAS TAPIES, JAN 09 Aldahra Lleida UA
CL-94987 VILA ZAPATER, DIDAC 09 UA Rubí

Pes (4kg) MASC. AL SUB16M

Javelina (600g) MASC. SUB16M



CL-86221 ALCALA CORRAL, BIEL 09 UGE Badalona
CT-2145 BRIO ESPADALER, POL 09 CA Canaletes
CT-2142 CARRASCO LOPEZ, ADRIAN 09 Runners El Vendrell
CT-992 FLORES LOPEZ-PASCA, BRU 09 Aldahra Lleida UA

5.000m marxa MASC. AL SUB16M



CT-780 ADIBE OSUALA, ESPERANZA EBUBE 09 CA Vic
CL-9602 AGUILAR BOLADERAS, MARINA 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-73787 ALBARRAN ROCA, IRENE 08 UA Barberà
CL-9606 ALBERTÍ RIBAS, MARIONA 08 GEiE Gironí
CT-767 ALFONSO FALGOSA, PAULA 08 AA Catalunya
CL-10410 ANTIGUA BANDIN, AMEL 08 Barcelona At.
CT-1662 ARANDA BOU, QUERALT 08 CA Vic
CL-11321 ARQUES NARANJO, DANIELA 09 CA Vilafranca
CL-91444 BARRACHINA JUEZ, CAROLINA 09 Pratenc AA
CL-93307 BARRCHINA TORRES, CAMILA 08 CA Sant Boi
CL-2896 BASTE PARRA, JANA 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-8346 BENAGES HOLGADO, CARLA 08 CA Sant Boi
CL-88526 BERENGUERES SANS, UMA 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CT-69 BOADAS CLAPERA, BERTA 08 CA Vic
CT-2263 BONILLA PUJOL, LAIA 08 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-92768 BORRELL GARCIA, MARISOL 09 AA Catalunya
CL-5405 BROWN MORENO, IRIA 09 Ripollet UA
CL-87219 BUIZA BAREA, ZOE 09 Ripollet UA
CL-749 CAIMEL GARCIA, ESTEL 08 CA Palafolls
CT-2232 CAMARA FUSTE, MABINTOU 09 CA Igualada
CL-93432 CAÑAVERAS DIAZ, LAURA 09 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CT-1514 CAPEL GALLEGO, MARTINA 08 UA Rubí
CL-85743 CARMONA CASTILLA, NAYLA 08 CA Mollet
CL-8595 CARMONA SÁNCHEZ, NATALIA 09 JA Sabadell
CL-1067 CARRETE PRAT, ROSA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-93157 CASALS GONZALEZ, MARTA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-92604 CASAMAYOR VAZQUEZ, DANIELA 09 Barcelona At.
CT-1611 CASAS SOLA, CLARA 08 CA Vic
CL-85799 CERRO SANCHEZ, LAIA 09 CA Igualada
CL-5515 CHACON GARCIA, CARLOTA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-2802 CUCART CAÑAS, REBECA 09 AA Catalunya
CT-675 CURTO GARCIA, ADRIANA 09 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CL-2499 DELGADO VELASCO, ANDREA 08 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-86797 DOMINGUEZ ALONSO, ELVIRA 09 Pratenc AA
CL-86528 DUBLINO TAPIADOR, EMMA 09 UA Rubí
CT-1304 EL JED FETHALIA, IKRAAM 08 UA Terrassa
CL-8289 ENCINA ZURNELIS, VALENTINA 09 UA Rubí
CL-1584 FELIX ORRIT, CRISTINA 09 CA Castellar
CL-84838 FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, ANDREA 08 UA Terrassa
CL-78016 FERNANDEZ LEON, CARLA 09 CA Parets
CL-84050 FERNANDEZ MORENO, AINA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-82827 FLAVIA ALBIOL, BERTA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-86004 FRANCH MIRAS, MAR 09 CA Castellar
CT-765 FRANCO PLA, JUDIT 08 AA Catalunya
CL-8386 FUENTES GONZÁLEZ, TANIT 09 JA Sabadell
CT-1691 GALLEGO VICENT, NEUS 08 UGE Badalona

100m FEM. AL SUB16F



CT-2229 GAMEZ MASOLIVER, MARTINA 08 CA Laietania
CT-1149 GARCIA NAVAJAS, PAULA 08 UA Terrassa
CL-9580 GEORGIEVA , BIANKA 09 CG Tarragona
CL-95778 GIMENEZ  CURIEL, KALKIDAN 09 Cornellà At.
CL-82766 GODINO CARRERA, JULIA 08 CA Mollet
CL-86800 GOMEZ CORTES, LEIRE 09 Pratenc AA
CL-85360 GRACIA CELADES, JULIA 08 CA Sant Just
CL-9390 GUSART SERRA, JULIA 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-8272 HERAS MORENO, ABRIL 08 CA Sant Boi
CT-60 HERNANDEZ PUJOL, AFRICA 08 CA Vic
CL-93158 LEZCANO RUEDA, ALMUDENA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-8521 LLLOBET TERNI, CLAUDIA 09 Pratenc AA
CL-85223 LOBATO DURAN, PAULA 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-3335 LOPEZ CLAVERO, IRUNE 08 CA Igualada
CL-93666 LOPEZ MAS, MIREIA 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-81019 LOZANO LEON, LEYRE 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-2786 MACIAS PALOMO, BLANCA 09 UA Rubí
CL-12105 MARCOS LOPEZ, ANDREA 09 Ripollet UA
CL-86805 MARIN GONZALEZ, PAULA 09 Pratenc AA
CL-10616 MARIN PEÑARANDA, MARTINA 08 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-7864 MARQUES REIG, INES 08 Martorell AC
CL-90205 MARTIN GUERRERO, ERIN 08 UA Rubí
CL-9053 MARTIN JIMENEZ, EMMA 08 CA Nou Barris
CL-92124 MARTINEZ GARCIA, VEGA 09 CA Parets
CL-7926 MARTINEZ JIMENEZ, IRENE 09 JA Sabadell
CL-91309 MATA ANGUITA, LAIA 09 CA Sant Celoni
CL-5527 MATEOS VAZQUEZ, ANNE 09 Ripollet UA
CL-10771 MAYOR PEREZ, BERTA 09 CA Nou Barris
CT-1664 MONTANES PAIROT, XENIA 08 CA Vic
CL-11391 MONTERO ACEVEDO, LAIA CAROLINA 09 JA Sabadell
CL-92129 MORENO AVILES, KIRA 08 CA Parets
CL-7563 MORENO ORDOÑEZ, CORA 08 CA Igualada
CL-8260 NACHON CALATRAVA, MARTA 08 CA Mollet
CT-2189 NYARKO OMEDU, MANUELA FABEA 09 CA Vilafranca
CL-11287 OLANO ONOFRE, ALEKSA 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-11162 OLIVELLA PUJOL, LIA 09 UGE Badalona
CL-4860 ORTEGA GARRIGA, MARIA 09 Cornellà At.
CT-2081 ORTUÑO VALLBONA, IVET 09 CA Castellar
CT-1904 OUEDRAOGO SOUBEIGA, MARIE ERWIN 08 JA Sabadell
CL-95391 PADILLA CALSINA, MARIA 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-95742 PADROS RIBES, KORO 08 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-89711 PALACIOS BALLARIN, BERTA 08 Barcelona At.
CL-3614 PALAU RISTOL, ELNA 09 JA Sabadell
CT-1153 PALLARES CRUZ, IRIS 08 UA Terrassa
CL-81592 PANICELLO TORRES, CARLA 08 U Colomenca At.
CL-92678 PEREZ BALLESTER, CARLOTA 09 Barcelona At.
CL-95779 PEREZ GALVEZ, EDURNE 08 UA Rubí



CL-3767 PEULA MARIN, ARES 09 JA Sabadell
CL-8372 PLAZA MELLADO, LOLA 08 CA Laietania
CL-5683 PONCE VILLANUEVA, MARTINA 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-7869 PRIM FORTUNY, ANNA 09 CG Tarragona
CL-10089 PUIG SOLER, LAURA 09 UA Terrassa
CL-84064 REYES DE LA ROSA, LOLA 09 Cornellà At.
CT-1718 ROCABERT PULIDO, MARIA 09 CA Canovelles
CT-1655 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, CARLA 08 FACVAC Valls
CL-77558 ROMERO SUAREZ, MARIA 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-88180 ROSADO CARMONA, AIGUA 09 CA Laietania
CL-92379 RUBIALES PERTEGAZ, NAIA 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-3439 RUIZ BARBERA, OLIVIA 09 CA Tarragona
CL-2502 RUIZ LAHMAD, NADIA 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-10147 SABIDO FLORES, PAULA 09 CA Sant Celoni
CL-9995 SALVADOR GIBERT, LAURA 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CT-1376 SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, ALEXANDRA 08 UA Terrassa
CL-86545 SANJUST COSTA, ALBA 09 UA Rubí
CL-92030 SANTOS NIÑO, ANA MARIA 08 U Colomenca At.
CL-86546 SEGOVIA VELASCO, ABRIL 09 UA Rubí
CL-86999 SEGURA GARCIA, MARIA 08 UA Terrassa
CL-3121 SOSA REINOSO, ALOMA 09 CA Parets
CL-88555 TAVARES LLORENS, SIRA 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-88557 TEJADA SILVA, AROA 08 CA Gavà
CL-755 TORNE REAL, BERTA 08 UE Sants
CT-1699 TORT VALCARCEL, ONA 08 UGE Badalona
CL-10895 TRESENS GRACIA, CLARA 08 U Colomenca At.
CT-782 VAL PASCUET, ÈLIA 08 CA Vic
CL-6642 VENTURA RODRÍGUEZ, GALA 09 Pratenc AA
CL-10795 VILLALBA REYES, MARTINA 09 JA Sabadell
CT-1010 VIÑAS LOSADA, JESSICA 08 UA Terrassa
CL-89131 ZORRILLA BEJARANO, LUCIA 08 CA Castellar



CL-89631 ALONSO NAVARRO, ARANCHA 08 Barcelona At.
CL-11321 ARQUES NARANJO, DANIELA 09 CA Vilafranca
CL-96315 BADIA MUNDET, LAIA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-91444 BARRACHINA JUEZ, CAROLINA 09 Pratenc AA
CL-93307 BARRCHINA TORRES, CAMILA 08 CA Sant Boi
CL-8346 BENAGES HOLGADO, CARLA 08 CA Sant Boi
CL-11969 BERTRAN GIRALDO, BETH 09 CA Laietania
CT-2263 BONILLA PUJOL, LAIA 08 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-92768 BORRELL GARCIA, MARISOL 09 AA Catalunya
CL-749 CAIMEL GARCIA, ESTEL 08 CA Palafolls
CT-1514 CAPEL GALLEGO, MARTINA 08 UA Rubí
CL-8595 CARMONA SÁNCHEZ, NATALIA 09 JA Sabadell
CL-1067 CARRETE PRAT, ROSA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-85800 CERRO SANCHEZ, EMMA 09 CA Igualada
CL-85799 CERRO SANCHEZ, LAIA 09 CA Igualada
CL-4987 COLL GARCIA, GUIOMAR 09 Martorell AC
CL-92134 ENCARNADO RODRIGUEZ, LEIRE 09 CA Mollet
CL-8289 ENCINA ZURNELIS, VALENTINA 09 UA Rubí
CL-11288 FLISEK BECERRIL, JULIA 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-3622 FREIXAS ROJAS, NOA 09 CA Palafolls
CL-8386 FUENTES GONZÁLEZ, TANIT 09 JA Sabadell
CT-1691 GALLEGO VICENT, NEUS 08 UGE Badalona
CT-2229 GAMEZ MASOLIVER, MARTINA 08 CA Laietania
CT-769 GARRIDO RUBIO, IRENE 08 AA Catalunya
CL-4652 GASULL BOLADERAS, QUERALT 08 CA Laietania
CL-9580 GEORGIEVA , BIANKA 09 CG Tarragona
CT-1786 GIL FERNANDEZ, JANA 08 UGE Badalona
CT-1626 GRACIA SALAS, SARA 08 Barcelona At.
CL-9390 GUSART SERRA, JULIA 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-8272 HERAS MORENO, ABRIL 08 CA Sant Boi
CL-88103 KESTELOOT BOUQUET, MILA 08 CA Gavà
CL-94512 LIÑARES GOMEZ, LARA 09 CA Palafolls
CL-3335 LOPEZ CLAVERO, IRUNE 08 CA Igualada
CL-93666 LOPEZ MAS, MIREIA 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-95234 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, CLARA 08 JA Sabadell
CL-9551 LOPEZ SAAVEDRA, CLAUDIA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-84053 LORENTE HERNANDEZ, IVET 09 Cornellà At.
CL-2786 MACIAS PALOMO, BLANCA 09 UA Rubí
CL-89192 MAGRIÑA KONEFAL, JULIA 09 CA Canaletes
CT-678 MARCH LLOBERA, MARIA 08 AA Xafatolls Ponent EIE
CL-10616 MARIN PEÑARANDA, MARTINA 08 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-7864 MARQUES REIG, INES 08 Martorell AC
CL-92370 MARTI MONTES, ARIADNA 09 FC Barcelona
CL-9053 MARTIN JIMENEZ, EMMA 08 CA Nou Barris
CL-7926 MARTINEZ JIMENEZ, IRENE 09 JA Sabadell
CL-95153 MARTINEZ ORTUÑO, ANNA 08 CA Laietania

300m FEM. AL  SUB16F



CL-10771 MAYOR PEREZ, BERTA 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-92121 MERCADO SANCHEZ, CLAUDIA 09 CA Parets
CT-1664 MONTANES PAIROT, XENIA 08 CA Vic
CL-11391 MONTERO ACEVEDO, LAIA CAROLINA 09 JA Sabadell
CL-7563 MORENO ORDOÑEZ, CORA 08 CA Igualada
CL-94134 NAVARRO GARCIA, MARTINA 08 CA Sant Just
CT-2189 NYARKO OMEDU, MANUELA FABEA 09 CA Vilafranca
CL-11287 OLANO ONOFRE, ALEKSA 09 CA Nou Barris
CT-2081 ORTUÑO VALLBONA, IVET 09 CA Castellar
CL-95391 PADILLA CALSINA, MARIA 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-95742 PADROS RIBES, KORO 08 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-81592 PANICELLO TORRES, CARLA 08 U Colomenca At.
CL-95779 PEREZ GALVEZ, EDURNE 08 UA Rubí
CL-3767 PEULA MARIN, ARES 09 JA Sabadell
CL-5683 PONCE VILLANUEVA, MARTINA 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-8435 POZO CIFRE, SARA 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-11565 PRADA ENRICH, MARTINA 08 GEiE Gironí
CL-95222 PUJOL FARGAS, VINYET 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-1896 QUIROS SOLORZANO, ONA 09 UA Barberà
CL-89448 RAMOS SABATER, MIREIA 09 CA Palafolls
CT-1467 REDONDO MENDOZA, MIREIA 08 CA Tarragona
CT-1716 RESINA ESPINOSA, NADIA 09 CA Canovelles
CL-84064 REYES DE LA ROSA, LOLA 09 Cornellà At.
CT-1900 RIU BASSOLAS, MARTA 08 JA Sabadell
CT-1157 ROCA GIMENEZ, JANA 08 UA Terrassa
CL-9865 ROMERO FERNANDEZ, NICOLE 08 Cornellà At.
CL-3439 RUIZ BARBERA, OLIVIA 09 CA Tarragona
CL-10147 SABIDO FLORES, PAULA 09 CA Sant Celoni
CL-9550 SALIDO LORENZO, LAURA 08 Cornellà At.
CT-1376 SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, ALEXANDRA 08 UA Terrassa
CL-3095 SANIGER JEREZ, CARLA 09 CA Gavà
CL-86545 SANJUST COSTA, ALBA 09 UA Rubí
CL-94249 SOCORO BONET, JANA 08 Cornellà At.
CT-1110 SORIANO CABALLERO, DANIELA 09 UA Terrassa
CL-88557 TEJADA SILVA, AROA 08 CA Gavà
CL-755 TORNE REAL, BERTA 08 UE Sants
CL-84658 TORRES MAYOR, CECILIA 09 CA Canaletes
CL-1028 VANDEVYVER VILANOVA, NORA 09 CA Canaletes
CL-6642 VENTURA RODRÍGUEZ, GALA 09 Pratenc AA
CL-4425 VILA EGEA, ANNA 09 AA Catalunya
CL-10795 VILLALBA REYES, MARTINA 09 JA Sabadell
CT-1555 YUS BRAVO, IRENE 09 Barcelona At.



CT-1827 ALTARRIBA PALAU, CARLA 08 FACVAC Valls
CL-10410 ANTIGUA BANDIN, AMEL 08 Barcelona At.
CL-9645 ARANDA ZAMPA, VIOLETA 08 Barcelona At.
CL-81460 BARINGO MARTINEZ, MARTA 08 AA Catalunya
CL-77140 BARTOLI MACIA, CARLOTA 09 FC Barcelona
CL-76611 CORTES FERNANDEZ, LEYRE 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-76499 CRESPO UTRERA, ANNE 09 UA Terrassa
CL-8387 DIAZ BAZAN, ABRIL 09 JA Sabadell
CL-95259 DIGENIS NONELL, RITA 09 CA Canaletes
CT-2228 ESCRICHE CENDRERO, AINA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-96695 FERRANDO GONZALEZ, ONA 09 Barcelona At.
CT-2218 FERRE ALCAIDE, JANA 09 FC Barcelona
CL-78860 FONT NOUGUET, JANA 09 GEiE Gironí
CT-1433 GARCIA GARCIA, EMMA 08 CA Vic
CL-83062 GARRIDO GARCIA, LAURA 08 CA Sant Just
CT-2220 GARUZ MARIN, ARHANE 09 FC Barcelona
CL-86800 GOMEZ CORTES, LEIRE 09 Pratenc AA
CL-460 GRANELL MC CARTHY, ANNA 08 CA Granollers
CT-81980 GUTIERREZ TOSCANO, MARTA 08 FACVAC Valls
CL-86014 HERNANDEZ MURILLO, IRATI 08 CA Castellar
CL-90487 HERNANDEZ USINDO, SELMA 09 CA Igualada
CL-80811 IBARZ TORRA, MARTINA 08 AA Xafatolls Ponent EIE
CL-2936 LABARRIERE ROUX, EMMA 09 CA Gavà
CL-84970 LORENZO JARAMILLO, LAIA 09 CA Canovelles
CL-91101 MANRIQUE ALCAZAR, MARIONA 08 AA Catalunya
CL-91892 MARTIN QUEVEDO, PAULA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-2807 MARTINEZ VILLEGAS, MARIONA 09 CA Sant Just
CL-815 MARZOUK EL KATTABI, NISSRIN 09 CA Atletesvng.org
CL-91309 MATA ANGUITA, LAIA 09 CA Sant Celoni
CL-1905 MAYOR GIRALT, CELIA 08 Avinent Manresa
CT-1570 MORENO RODRIGUEZ, MARIA 09 CA Canovelles
CL-9534 MORERA ROS, AINA 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-4862 NOYA ROYO, ENIA 08 CA Atletesvng.org
CL-4860 ORTEGA GARRIGA, MARIA 09 Cornellà At.
CT-2081 ORTUÑO VALLBONA, IVET 09 CA Castellar
CT-1507 PADRO MAJUELO, AINA 08 CA Laietania
CT-1015 PEREZ ELIAS, GEMMA 08 Barcelona At.
CT-2208 PIZARRO RODES, BRUNA 09 CA Granollers
CL-91747 PORTET TORRAS, XENIA 08 Avinent Manresa
CL-11565 PRADA ENRICH, MARTINA 08 GEiE Gironí
CL-7869 PRIM FORTUNY, ANNA 09 CG Tarragona
CT-1900 RIU BASSOLAS, MARTA 08 JA Sabadell
CL-7233 ROBLES VIVAS, ANGELICA 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-893 ROCA FORTI, MARTINA 08 CA Laietania
CL-92554 RUIZ GRANDIN, MELISSA 09 CE Cerdanyola
CL-93105 SAEZ JIMENEZ, NATALIA 09 CA Viladecans

600m FEM. AL  SUB16F



CT-2090 SALOMON PAGESPETIT, MAIA 09 CE Universitari
CL-7763 SANCHEZ OLIVERAS, LAURA 08 CA Laietania
CL-3095 SANIGER JEREZ, CARLA 09 CA Gavà
CL-551 SANZ LOS HUERTOS, DANIELA 09 CA Granollers
CT-1723 SILVA TRONO, IA 08 AA Catalunya
CL-6427 SOLER JULIA, BRUNA 09 Barcelona At.
CL-86329 TURDIU CUNILLERA, RITA 08 CE Penedès
CT-782 VAL PASCUET, ÈLIA 08 CA Vic
CT-2224 VALLBONA RAMOS, ABRIL 09 Avinent Manresa



CT-767 ALFONSO FALGOSA, PAULA 08 AA Catalunya
CT-69 BOADAS CLAPERA, BERTA 08 CA Vic
CL-95221 CADIZ SOLA, MARTINA 09 Pratenc AA
CL-85800 CERRO SANCHEZ, EMMA 09 CA Igualada
CL-2499 DELGADO VELASCO, ANDREA 08 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CT-1912 DOMINGUEZ HIRUELA, PAULA 08 JA Sabadell
CT-2228 ESCRICHE CENDRERO, AINA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-82827 FLAVIA ALBIOL, BERTA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-3622 FREIXAS ROJAS, NOA 09 CA Palafolls
CL-83062 GARRIDO GARCIA, LAURA 08 CA Sant Just
CT-1626 GRACIA SALAS, SARA 08 Barcelona At.
CL-84616 GRIFUL CARBO, MARINA 09 CA Canaletes
CL-95762 JOANIQUET TORRENT, CARLA 09 GEiE Gironí
CT-1960 JUNYENT RIBALTA, MERCE 08 Avinent Manresa
CL-11746 LOPEZ MAGAÑA, ELENA 08 JA Sabadell
CL-82882 LOPEZ ROLDAN, ARIADNA 08 Pratenc AA
CL-89192 MAGRIÑA KONEFAL, JULIA 09 CA Canaletes
CL-92129 MORENO AVILES, KIRA 08 CA Parets
CT-2237 NEVADO BRAVO, AROA 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-96381 OLIVARES LOPEZ, LAIA 09 CA Parets
CL-95222 PUJOL FARGAS, VINYET 09 Avinent Manresa
CT-1491 ROVIRA OBIOLS, CARLA 08 Avinent Manresa
CL-2502 RUIZ LAHMAD, NADIA 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-92030 SANTOS NIÑO, ANA MARIA 08 U Colomenca At.
CL-82832 TUÑON NOVENSA, NORA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-4425 VILA EGEA, ANNA 09 AA Catalunya
CT-1555 YUS BRAVO, IRENE 09 Barcelona At.

100m tanques (0,762) AL SUB16F



CL-9602 AGUILAR BOLADERAS, MARINA 09 GEiE Gironí
CT-1662 ARANDA BOU, QUERALT 08 CA Vic
CL-96315 BADIA MUNDET, LAIA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-90743 BENCIVENNI LACAL, IVET 08 CA Parets
CL-4477 DIAZ MALAVIA, LAIA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-5972 DOBLAS GUILLEN, PAULA 09 CA Mollet
CL-86797 DOMINGUEZ ALONSO, ELVIRA 09 Pratenc AA
CL-93159 FERNANDO JUNYENT, JOANA 08 Cornellà At.
CT-60 HERNANDEZ PUJOL, AFRICA 08 CA Vic
CL-2936 LABARRIERE ROUX, EMMA 09 CA Gavà
CT-1794 LAVADO HERRERA, OLIVIA 08 UGE Badalona
CL-85223 LOBATO DURAN, PAULA 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-88301 MARTINEZ BOFARULL, MARTA 08 CA Sant Just
CL-92124 MARTINEZ GARCIA, VEGA 09 CA Parets
CL-6250 MORA POMES, PAULA 09 CA Mollet
CT-2237 NEVADO BRAVO, AROA 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-88969 OLIVERAS SANCHEZ, SITINA 08 CA Sant Celoni
CT-547 PEREZ DEL CUETO, QUERALT 09 JA Sabadell
CT-1718 ROCABERT PULIDO, MARIA 09 CA Canovelles
CL-8512 RODRÍGUEZ TOLDRÀ, MARTINA 08 CA Canaletes
CL-551 SANZ LOS HUERTOS, DANIELA 09 CA Granollers
CL-9202 SHALAEVA , MAYYA 08 Barcelona At.
CL-94249 SOCORO BONET, JANA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-84658 TORRES MAYOR, CECILIA 09 CA Canaletes
CT-2215 VIVES ROCA, JÚLIA 08 FC Barcelona

Alçada FEM. AL SUB16F



CT-765 FRANCO PLA, JUDIT 08 AA Catalunya
CL-1954 SERRANO CAMPS, GIANNA 08 AA Catalunya
CT-678 MARCH LLOBERA, MARIA 08 AA Xafatolls Ponent EIE
CT-1491 ROVIRA OBIOLS, CARLA 08 Avinent Manresa
CL-9645 ARANDA ZAMPA, VIOLETA 08 Barcelona At.
CL-92604 CASAMAYOR VAZQUEZ, DANIELA 09 Barcelona At.
CL-96695 FERRANDO GONZALEZ, ONA 09 Barcelona At.
CL-92678 PEREZ BALLESTER, CARLOTA 09 Barcelona At.
CL-6427 SOLER JULIA, BRUNA 09 Barcelona At.
CL-95259 DIGENIS NONELL, RITA 09 CA Canaletes
CL-84616 GRIFUL CARBO, MARINA 09 CA Canaletes
CL-84643 PUENTE CAZCARRO, CRISTINA 09 CA Canaletes
CL-8512 RODRÍGUEZ TOLDRÀ, MARTINA 08 CA Canaletes
CL-1028 VANDEVYVER VILANOVA, NORA 09 CA Canaletes
CL-7689 VILLUENDAS ANGUERA, CARLA 09 CA Canaletes
CT-1716 RESINA ESPINOSA, NADIA 09 CA Canovelles
CL-1584 FELIX ORRIT, CRISTINA 09 CA Castellar
CL-86004 FRANCH MIRAS, MAR 09 CA Castellar
CL-89131 ZORRILLA BEJARANO, LUCIA 08 CA Castellar
CL-88103 KESTELOOT BOUQUET, MILA 08 CA Gavà
CL-2936 LABARRIERE ROUX, EMMA 09 CA Gavà
CT-2239 MORENO ALCALA, BLANCA 09 CA Igualada
CL-7156 FALGUERAS LÓPEZ, CLÀUDIA 08 CA Laietania
CL-4652 GASULL BOLADERAS, QUERALT 08 CA Laietania
CL-95153 MARTINEZ ORTUÑO, ANNA 08 CA Laietania
CL-8372 PLAZA MELLADO, LOLA 08 CA Laietania

Llargada FEM. AL SUB16F - GRUP A



CL-85743 CARMONA CASTILLA, NAYLA 08 CA Mollet
CL-82766 GODINO CARRERA, JULIA 08 CA Mollet
CL-77558 ROMERO SUAREZ, MARIA 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-90743 BENCIVENNI LACAL, IVET 08 CA Parets
CL-78016 FERNANDEZ LEON, CARLA 09 CA Parets
CL-11482 LINARES BOLEDA, MAR 09 CA Parets
CL-96381 OLIVARES LOPEZ, LAIA 09 CA Parets
CL-3121 SOSA REINOSO, ALOMA 09 CA Parets
CL-88969 OLIVERAS SANCHEZ, SITINA 08 CA Sant Celoni
CL-85360 GRACIA CELADES, JULIA 08 CA Sant Just
CL-94134 NAVARRO GARCIA, MARTINA 08 CA Sant Just
CT-780 ADIBE OSUALA, ESPERANZA EBUBE 09 CA Vic
CL-83276 MASSANAS VERGES, JUDIT 08 CN Banyoles
CL-93157 CASALS GONZALEZ, MARTA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-5515 CHACON GARCIA, CARLOTA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-95778 GIMENEZ  CURIEL, KALKIDAN 09 Cornellà At.
CL-4014 GIRONES MIRO, IVET 09 Cornellà At.
CL-93158 LEZCANO RUEDA, ALMUDENA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-9551 LOPEZ SAAVEDRA, CLAUDIA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-84053 LORENTE HERNANDEZ, IVET 09 Cornellà At.
CL-10739 PEREZ CAMACHO, EMMA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-9865 ROMERO FERNANDEZ, NICOLE 08 Cornellà At.
CL-9550 SALIDO LORENZO, LAURA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-82832 TUÑON NOVENSA, NORA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-93432 CAÑAVERAS DIAZ, LAURA 09 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CT-675 CURTO GARCIA, ADRIANA 09 Dinami-k CA Vilanova

Llargada FEM. AL SUB16F - GRUP B



CL-88526 BERENGUERES SANS, UMA 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-81019 LOZANO LEON, LEYRE 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-2951 NUÑEZ DE ARENAS RODRIGO, BRUNA 08 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-92379 RUBIALES PERTEGAZ, NAIA 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-2896 BASTE PARRA, JANA 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-9995 SALVADOR GIBERT, LAURA 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-2136 VEA CARNE, MARIONA 08 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-8521 LLLOBET TERNI, CLAUDIA 09 Pratenc AA
CL-82882 LOPEZ ROLDAN, ARIADNA 08 Pratenc AA
CL-86805 MARIN GONZALEZ, PAULA 09 Pratenc AA
CL-5405 BROWN MORENO, IRIA 09 Ripollet UA
CL-87219 BUIZA BAREA, ZOE 09 Ripollet UA
CL-12105 MARCOS LOPEZ, ANDREA 09 Ripollet UA
CL-5527 MATEOS VAZQUEZ, ANNE 09 Ripollet UA
CL-84274 YUSTE HOYO, LAIA 08 U Colomenca At.
CL-86546 SEGOVIA VELASCO, ABRIL 09 UA Rubí
CL-84838 FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, ANDREA 08 UA Terrassa
CT-1149 GARCIA NAVAJAS, PAULA 08 UA Terrassa
CL-10089 PUIG SOLER, LAURA 09 UA Terrassa
CT-1010 VIÑAS LOSADA, JESSICA 08 UA Terrassa
CL-11162 OLIVELLA PUJOL, LIA 09 UGE Badalona
CT-1699 TORT VALCARCEL, ONA 08 UGE Badalona

Llargada FEM. AL SUB16F - GRUP C



CL-88326 ALCAIDE RAMIREZ, NOA 08 CA Parets
CL-76444 AURICH DESCAMPS, JANA 08 CN Banyoles
CL-86792 CABELLO CARRILLO, CANDELA 09 Pratenc AA
CT-1704 CASAMITJANA VRÁNKOVÁ, SARA 08 UGE Badalona
CL-793 COLL ORDEIX, IRENE 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-7156 FALGUERAS LÓPEZ, CLÀUDIA 08 CA Laietania
CT-2182 FERNANDO JUNYENT, MARTINA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-3982 GARCIA BIGAS, CARLA 09 CA Sant Just
CL-85222 LECHUGA BERROCAL, AINA 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-94512 LIÑARES GOMEZ, LARA 09 CA Palafolls
CL-77552 MACIA JIMENEZ, JANA 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-96372 MANRIQUE AGUADO, MAR 08 CA Parets
CL-2518 OROZCO PEDROSA, AINHOA 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-85714 PEREZ ARANGO, ELENA 09 CA Olesa
CL-90007 PEREZ QUERA, ELENA 08 UGE Badalona
CL-90008 PEREZ QUERA, ITZIAR 08 UGE Badalona
CL-5370 PRAT VIVES, EMMA 09 AA Catalunya
CL-84643 PUENTE CAZCARRO, CRISTINA 09 CA Canaletes
CT-1655 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, CARLA 08 FACVAC Valls
CL-1787 RUBIO VARGAS, MARTINA 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-81849 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, MARTA 08 CA Granollers
CL-9202 SHALAEVA , MAYYA 08 Barcelona At.
CL-11665 TUBONEMI , LAYLA 09 CA Lloret-La Selva

Disc (800g) FEM. SUB16F



CL-9606 ALBERTÍ RIBAS, MARIONA 08 GEiE Gironí
CL-83843 ALCAIDE CANET, JULIA 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-9312 BARCO MARTIN, CELIA 09 Barcelona At.
CL-12339 BEL RIBES, INNA 08 Pratenc AA
CL-86792 CABELLO CARRILLO, CANDELA 09 Pratenc AA
CT-1704 CASAMITJANA VRÁNKOVÁ, SARA 08 UGE Badalona
CL-95461 COSTA SANCHEZ, TXELL 09 AA Xafatolls Ponent EIE
CL-84050 FERNANDEZ MORENO, AINA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-3982 GARCIA BIGAS, CARLA 09 CA Sant Just
CL-3118 GARCIA MOLINERO, INES 09 CA Parets
CL-4014 GIRONES MIRO, IVET 09 Cornellà At.
CL-96951 GOMEZ MUÑOZ, MAAT 09 Ripollet UA
CL-11904 HERNÁNDEZ LIETOS, LEYRE 09 JA Sabadell
CL-92427 MEDINA ORTEGA, MARTINA 09 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-92121 MERCADO SANCHEZ, CLAUDIA 09 CA Parets
CT-2251 OLLE GRAU, GRISELDA 08 CA Terres de l´Ebre
CL-2518 OROZCO PEDROSA, AINHOA 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CT-1904 OUEDRAOGO SOUBEIGA, MARIE ERWIN 08 JA Sabadell
CL-89711 PALACIOS BALLARIN, BERTA 08 Barcelona At.
CL-10739 PEREZ CAMACHO, EMMA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-4977 PLANAS QUILODRAN, ROSA 09 Ripollet UA
CT-2213 RIUS CASTRO, KAREN 09 CG Tarragona
CL-12283 ROCA ALCOLETGE, JULIA 09 UA Montsià
CT-1903 RUBIO COMADRAN, BINTU 08 JA Sabadell
CL-81849 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, MARTA 08 CA Granollers
CT-2264 SEMACARITT BERTOMEU, BIANCA 08 UA Montsià
CL-1128 SERRA ROMERO, ALBA 08 UA Montsià
CL-69503 SOBERBIO CASES, BRUNA 08 CA Olesa
CT-1162 TARRAGÓ MORENO, MARIONA 08 UA Terrassa
CL-11665 TUBONEMI , LAYLA 09 CA Lloret-La Selva
CL-5889 UBOCHI , EMY 09 CG Tarragona
CL-78023 VEGANZONES VALERO, ANNA 08 CA Parets
CL-7689 VILLUENDAS ANGUERA, CARLA 09 CA Canaletes

Martell (3kg) FEM. SUB16F



CL-76444 AURICH DESCAMPS, JANA 08 CN Banyoles
CL-4987 COLL GARCIA, GUIOMAR 09 Martorell AC
CL-793 COLL ORDEIX, IRENE 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-4477 DIAZ MALAVIA, LAIA 09 Cornellà At.
CL-86528 DUBLINO TAPIADOR, EMMA 09 UA Rubí
CT-1304 EL JED FETHALIA, IKRAAM 08 UA Terrassa
CL-93159 FERNANDO JUNYENT, JOANA 08 Cornellà At.
CL-78860 FONT NOUGUET, JANA 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-5396 GARCÍA JIMÉNEZ, MARÍA 09 UA Barberà
CL-9822 GOMEZ SANCHO, NOA 08 UA Terrassa
CT-1601 GUILLEN NAVALON, DIANA 08 U Colomenca At.
CL-95762 JOANIQUET TORRENT, CARLA 09 GEiE Gironí
CL-85222 LECHUGA BERROCAL, AINA 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro
CL-95234 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, CLARA 08 JA Sabadell
CL-77552 MACIA JIMENEZ, JANA 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-96372 MANRIQUE AGUADO, MAR 08 CA Parets
CL-85480 MARTI FERNANDEZ, MARIA 09 CA Sant Celoni
CL-90205 MARTIN GUERRERO, ERIN 08 UA Rubí
CL-2807 MARTINEZ VILLEGAS, MARIONA 09 CA Sant Just
CL-84357 MORATO BARON, CARLA 08 CA Palafolls
CT-1570 MORENO RODRIGUEZ, MARIA 09 CA Canovelles
CL-81592 PANICELLO TORRES, CARLA 08 U Colomenca At.
CT-2240 PARAREDA GAMERO, JANA 09 CA Vic
CL-8278 PEREZ BURÓN, MELANIA 08 UA Barberà
CT-1015 PEREZ ELIAS, GEMMA 08 Barcelona At.
CL-90007 PEREZ QUERA, ELENA 08 UGE Badalona
CL-90008 PEREZ QUERA, ITZIAR 08 UGE Badalona
CL-5370 PRAT VIVES, EMMA 09 AA Catalunya
CL-93344 SIEIRO DEUMAL, NURIA 08 Pratenc AA

Javelina (500g) FEM. SUB16F



CL-90328 ABAD BENTO, ONA 09 CA Nou Barris
CL-2501 ANGULO ARDANUY, LUCIA 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-89106 BLASCO UROZ, NURIA 09 CA Castellar
CL-93024 BORRAS VERGE, CARLA 09 Runners El Vendrell
CL-86769 CALVO MARTIN, MAR 09 CA Viladecans
CT-773 FERRIZ NUÑEZ, NURIA 08 AA Catalunya
CL-86004 FRANCH MIRAS, MAR 09 CA Castellar
CL-81484 GUTIERREZ SABATE, ABRIL 08 AA Catalunya
CT-545 MENGUAL ALVAREZ, VICTORIA 09 JA Sabadell
CL-92284 MIGOYA OTERO, IVET 09 CA Sant Celoni
CT-8349 MIRALLES CLARAMUNT, LAIA 08 CA Viladecans
CL-87831 MONTEYS RIERA, LAURA 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CT-1409 MORENO PEGUERO, ANDREA 08 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-2317 PERARNAU TODA, BERTA 09 Barcelona At.
CT-2140 REDONDO PADILLA, SARAY 09 CA Atletesvng.org
CT-1182 RUBIO VILLACAMPA, CLAUDIA 08 CA Viladecans
CT-39 SAÑAS CAPDEVILA, NURIA 08 CA Vic
CT-2131 SERRAS VIEGUEZ, QUERALT 09 CA Granollers
CT-1700 TIERNO FERNANDEZ, ADRIANA 08 UGE Badalona
CT-1720 VENTEO GOMEZ, LAIA 09 GA Lluïsos Mataro

3.000m marxa FEM. en pista SUB16F


